OP \$40.00 150

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navico Limited		106/25/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVICO HOLDING AS
Street Address:	Strandveien 18
City:	1366 Lysaker
State/Country:	NORWAY
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1500023	TILLERPILOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email: clapolla@ostrolenk.com, smcmahon@ostrolenk.com,

receipts@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Charles P. LaPolla

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor
Address Line 2: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V9225 T/2837-26

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Charles P. LaPolla

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0691

900115530

Address Line 2: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. LaPolla			
Signature:	/cpl/			
Date:	09/08/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Navico Limited to Navico Holding AS Assgt#page1.tif source=Navico Limited to Navico Holding AS Assgt#page2.tif source=Navico Limited to Navico Holding AS Assgt#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0692 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this

25H day of JUNE

Two thousand and Seven

BETWEEN

NAVICO LIMITED a Company duly incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, of Star

Lane, Margate, Kent CT9 4NP, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part;

AND

NAVICO HOLDING AS a Company duly incorporated under the laws of Norway, of Strandveien

18, 1366 Lysaker, Norway, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

a) The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the Trade Mark in the United States of

America, details of which are set out in the Schedule hereto, (hereinafter called "the

Trade Mark").

b) The Parties have agreed upon the Assignment of the Trade Mark with the goodwill

therein.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

1. In consideration of £1 (One Pound Sterling) now paid by the Assignee to the

Assignor (receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the

Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns and conveys unto the Assignee ALL

THE property right title and interest in the Trade Mark TOGETHER WITH the

goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trade Mark is

registered, and all rights of actions powers and benefits either belonging to the same

or accrued and TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee its successors and assigns

absolutely.

4690204 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0693

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE OF TRADE MARKS HEREINBEFORE REFERRED TO

Trade Mark	Reg. No.	Class
AXIS	1905510	9
NAVICO	1450438	9
TILLERPILOT	1865625	9
TILLERPILOT	1500023	9
WHEELPILOT	1507598	9

Signed for and on behalf of **NAVICO LIMITED** by

Signed for and on behalf of NAVICO HOLDING AS by

Jr. Pudle

4690204 v1

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Charles P. LaPolla, Esq , member of the firm of Ostrolenk Faber Gerb & Soffen LLP of 1180 Avenue Of The Americas, New York, NY 10036-8403, USA is designated as Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Please direct all correspondence with respect to this application to the following address:

Charles P. LaPolla, Esq. Ostrolenk Faber Gerb & Soffen LLP 1180 Avenue Of The Americas New York, NY 10036-8403 U.S.A.

NAVICO HOLDING AS

Date: 4th april 2007

JENS-THOMAS PIETRALLA

Applicant:

Navico Holding AS Strandveien 18 1366 Lysaker Norway

4690305 v1

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0695